
�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid End Date/Time 15-07-2025 13:00:00

�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

15-07-2025 13:30:00

�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश  वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

90 (Days)

मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Defence

�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम/Department Name Department Of Defence

संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम/Organisation Name Dg Of Defence Estate

काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम /Office Name ***********

व&तुव&तु  'णेी'णेी  /Item Category Hiring of Consultants - Per Person Per Month Based -
Financial consultant; Finance& Accounts; CA; No

अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  /Contract Period  3 Year(s)

उ,ह�ंउ,ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवासेवा  केके  िलएिलए  अपे./तअपे./त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके
वष%वष%/Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service

1 Year (s)

वष1वष1 केके अनुभवअनुभव एवंएवं टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे एमएसईएमएसई कोको छूटछूट 7ा87ा8 हैहै /
MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience
and  Turnover

Yes | Complete

&टाट%अप&टाट%अप केके िलएिलए अनुभवअनुभव केके वष1वष1 औरऔर टन%ओवरटन%ओवर सेसे छूटछूट 7दान7दान
क�क� गईगई हैहै /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�व:ेता�व:ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे  गएगए  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

<या<या  आपआप  िन�वदाकार>िन�वदाकार>  ?ारा?ारा  अपलोडअपलोड  @कए@कए  गएगए  द&तावेज़>द&तावेज़>  कोको
िन�वदािन�वदा  मAमA  भागभाग  लेनेलेने  वालेवाले  सभीसभी  िन�वदाकार>िन�वदाकार>  कोको  @दखाना@दखाना
चाहतेचाहते  हCहC? ? संदभ%संदभ%  मेनूमेनू  हैहै/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

�बड�बड  सेसे  Eरवस%Eरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स@:यस@:य  @कया@कया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड�बड  काका  7कार7कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

 

�बड संFया/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6377648
@दनांक /Dated: 24-06-2025

�बड�बड  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 5



तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूNयांकनमूNयांकन  केके  दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  &पPीकरण&पPीकरण  हेतुहेतु
अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय  /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूNयमूNय  /Estimated Bid Value 360000

मूNयांकनमूNयांकन  पQितपQित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

मRय&थतामRय&थता खंडखंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलहसुलह खंडखंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण//Bid  Details

ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण/EMD Detail

आवTयकता/Required No

ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण  /ePBG Detail

आवTयकता/Required No

�वभाजन�वभाजन/Splitting

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं @कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन/MII Compliance

एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance Yes

एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest orders issued by Ministry of MSME, the bidder shall be
exempted from the eligibility criteria of "Experience Criteria" as defined above subject to meeting of quality and
technical specifications. The bidder seeking exemption from Experience Criteria, shall upload the supporting
documents to prove his eligibility for exemption.
2. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise (MSE) as per latest orders issued by Ministry of MSME, the bidder
shall be exempted from the eligibility criteria of "Bidder Turnover" as defined above subject to meeting of quality
and technical specifications. If the bidder itself is MSE OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from
the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder
seeking exemption from Turnover, shall upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption. 
3. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
4. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as

2 / 5



defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
5. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

अितEरVअितEरV  योWयतायोWयता / /आवTयकआवTयक  डेटाडेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

Last 3 years average business revenue from consulting:Not required

Number of Consultants on payroll of firms:nil

Number of projects completed in India having similar scope & size of proposed project under
hiring:Not required

Scope Of work:1750748163.pdf

Profile of Consultants:1750748218.pdf

Hiring Of Consultants - Per Person Per Month Based - Financial Consultant; Finance&
Accounts; CA; No ( 1 )

तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Pयाँ�विश�Pयाँ  /Technical Specifications

�ववरण�ववरण/ Specification मूNयमूNय/ Values

कोरकोर / Core

Consulting Category/ Stream Financial consultant

Consultant's Profile Finance& Accounts

Indicative generic Qualification of consultants/ resources/ SME CA

Proof of Concept (POC) Required No

Total Experience of Consultants/ Resources (in Years) Up to 1 Year

Deployment of Consultants/Resource Onsite

Certifications Other Certification as indicated in BID

एडऑनएडऑन  /Addon(s)

अितEरVअितEरV  �ववरण�ववरण  /Additional Details

Required Expertise of Consultant in the Subject Matter/Sub-Sector Accural Based Accounting System (ABAS)

Position of the Consultant Chartered Accountant

Required Educational Qualification of Consultants COP and Peer review

3 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JunQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-8004386/1750748163.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/JunQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-8004386/1750748218.pdf


अितEरVअितEरV  �विश�P�विश�P  द&तावेज़द&तावेज़  /Additional Specification Documents

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Eरपो@टZगEरपो@टZग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

:.सं.:.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Eरपो@टZगEरपो@टZग
अिधकार�अिधकार�  /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पतापता/Address
संसाधन>संसाधन> क�क� मा ामा ा
/ Number of

Consultants /
SMEs

अितEरVअितEरV आवTयकताआवTयकता
/Additional

Requirement

1 *********** ***********HARIDWAR 1

Duration of Hiring
of Consultant/SME
in months During
the Contract Period
: 36

:ेता:ेता  ?ारा?ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत]शत]/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

अ&वीकरणअ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.

4 / 5

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the सामा,य िनयम और शत]/General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in सामा,य िनयम और शत]/General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

जेम क� सामा,य शत1 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मA भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 7ितबंध के संबंध मA
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मA �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
स/म 7ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मA भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा @कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तcकाल समा8 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---ध,यवादध,यवाद/Thank You---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250624
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/64070195236996


 
 
 
 

 

 
 

CANTONMENT BOARD ROORKEE 

Nkouh ifj’kn~ :M+dh 
 

 
 
 
 

Hiring of Chartered Accountant for Accrual based 
accounting system (ABAS) on Yearly contract basis 

 

Last Date & Time of Submission: As mentioned in GeM Tender 
 

 
 

LAL KURTI ROORKEE CANTT DISTRICT- HARIDWAR (UTTARAKHAND)



 
dSUV cksMZ :M+dh 

 
NkOkUkh ifj’kn] :M+dh dks Accrual based accounting system (ABAS) LkaPkkYkUk gsrq ,d 
vUkqHkOkha Ok dq”kYk Chartered accountant dh ekUkns; ij vkOk”;drk gSaA bPNqd PkkVZM 
,dkmUVsUV vkWUkYkkbUk fUkfonk GeM OkscLkkbV ij vkEkaf=Rk dh tkrh gS] ftldk fOkoj.k fUkEUk 
gSaA 

 
fUkfOknk QkEkZ vkWUkYkkbu HkjUks dh vfURkEk 
rkjh[k 

GeM VsaMj ds vuqlkj 

 
    fufonk ls LkEcfU/kRk fOkLRk`Rk tkudkjh] fUk;Ek Ok “kRksZ dk;kZYk; dh OkscLkkbV 
www.roorkee.cantt.gov.in ij ns[kh tk ldrh gS ,oa fUkfOknk QkEkZ GeM  Ikj vkWUkYkkbUk 
Hkj tk;sxsa o vf/kd tkUkdkjh gsrq NkOkUkh ifj’kn dh OkscLkkbV ij  YkkWxvkUk dj ldrs gSA  
                                        
    
          Sd/- 

      Ekq[; vf/k”kklh vf/kdkjh 
                                                NkOkUkh ifj’kn] :M+dh  
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Nkouh ifj"kn~ :M+dh es ABAS ds dk;Z lapkyu gsrq vuqHkoh pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV dh fu;qfä 
gsrq fufonk gsrq fu;e o 'krsZA 
 
Nkouh ifj"kn~ :M+dh }kjk Accrual based accounting system (ABAS) dk;Z ds fy, 

lafonk ij ,d vuqHkoh pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV gsrq v‚uykbu fufonk vkeaf=r dh tkrh gS] ftldks 

fd GeM Portal ij viyksM fd;k tk ldrk gSA 

 
fu;e o 'krsZ A 
 

1- ;g fu;qfDRk iw.kZr;k lfoank ij gksxhA lafonkdkj ;g nkok Hkh ugha djsxk fd mls 
LFkk;h fu;qfDRk nh tk;sA 

 
  2-  v/kksgLrk{kj@eq[; vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh] Nkouh ifj"kn :M+dh dks fufonk djus o 

jnn djus ds lkjs vf/kdkj gksxsaA 
 
  3-  dk;kZy; dh fu;e o 'krksaZ ij gh fopkj fd;k tk;sxk A 
 
  4-  lafonk ij fu;qä pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV dk dk;Z O;ogkj lUrks"ktud u ik;s tkus ij 

eq[; vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh dks vf/kdkj gksxk fd os 07 fnu dk le; nsdj mä 
deZpkjh dks dHkh Hkh lsok eqä dj ldrs gSA 

 
  5-  lafonk ij fu;qDRk pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV] v/kksgLrk{kj@eq[; vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh dks 30 

fnu iwoZ lwfpr djus ds mijkUr gh Nkouh ifj"kn~ ls dk;Z eqä gks ldrk gSA ,slk 
u djus ij mUgsa dk;kZy; ifj"kn~ }kjk mUgsa 30 fnu dk osru@ekuns; ugha fn;k 
tk;sxkA  

 
  6-  ;g lafonk@vuqcU/k vkjEHk gksus dh frfFk ls 03 Ok’kZ ds fy;s oS/k gksxh blds mijkUr 

;g lafonk Lor% lekIr gks tk;sxh rFkk ;fn dk;Z vof/k dk foLrkj vfr vko';d 
gks rks cksMZ ds le{k çLrko j[kdj cksMZ ds vuqeksnu ds i'pkr gh dk;Z foLrkj fn;k 
tk;sxkA 

 
 7-  lafonk ij fu;qDRk pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV dks fn;k x;k dk;Z fu/kkZfjr le; ds vUrZXkr 

iw.kZ djuk gksxk] rFkk dk;kZy; ds lHkh vuqHkkxksa ls Loa; MkVk ysuk gksxkA  
 



 8-   vko';drkuqlkj tc&tc vkidks dk;kZy; esa mifLFkr gksdj Loa; jk; nsus o dk;Z 
djus gsrq dgk tk;sxk rks mlds fy;s çFke :i ls fdlh çdkj dk HkÙkk o vkokl 
lqfo/kk ns; ugha gksxk] vkSj vkidks mifLFkr gksuk gksxk] vU;Fkk vkns'kks dk ikyu u 
djus ij vkidks mDRk ekg dk  ekuns;@lafonk dh /kujkf'k ugha nh tk;sxhA  

 
 9-  fu;ekuqlkj vkils lwpuk tc tSls ftl Hkh çk:i esa ekaxh tk;sxh vki fu%lUnsg 

mlh çk:i esa viuh lykg miyC/k djk;saxsA 
 
10-   ftl pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV dks Nkouh ifj"knksa esa ABAS ds dk;Z dk vuqHko gksxk      
 mudks çkFkfedrk nh tk;sXkhA ftldk fu/kkZj.k dk;kZy; }kjk ifj{k.k  ds vk/kkj ij 
 fd;k tk;sxkA 
 
11-  foHkkxh; dk;Z ds nkSjku dksbZ Hkh nq?kZVuk ;k uqdlku ds fy, Nkouh ifj"kn~ :M+dh 

dh vksj ls vkidks@vkids deZpkjh dks dksbZ Hkh eqvkotk ns; ugha gksxkA 
 
12-   le;&le; ij foHkkx dh vksj ls lkSisa tkus okys vk;dj] O;kikj dj] lfolZ VSDl 

o chek vU; dk;Z dks Hkh vkids }kjk lEikfnr djuk gksxk o jk; çLrqr djuh gksxhA 
 
13-  ifj"kn~ ds fdlh Hkh isij@jftLVj o ys[kk v‚dMks@cksMZ dk;ZOkkgh ls lEcfU/kr 

dkxtkrks dh XkqIRkRkk cUkk;s j[ksXksa Ok fdlh dks Hkh gLRkkURkfjRk Ukgha djsxsa] ;fn ,slk 
gksrk gS rks vkidh lafonk fujLr le>h tk;sxh o fu;ekuqlkj vkids Åij dk;Zokgh 
dh tk;sxh] ftlds fy;s vki o vkidh QkeZ ftEesnkj gksxhA cksMZ }kjk blds fy;s 
tks Hkh ltk o n.M+ fu/kkZfjr fd;k tk;sxk og vkidks Hkqxrku djuk gksxkA  

 
14-  lafonk jkf'k ds vkyok lHkh çdkj ds ns; dj ds Hkqxrku dh ftEesnkjh Loa; 
 lafonkdkj@pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV dh gksXkhA 
 
15-  ewy çi=ks o viyksM+ LdSu fd;s x;s çi=ksa esa fHkUurk gksus ij eq[; vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh 

Nkouh ifj"kn~ dks lafonk fujLr djus dk vf/kdkj gksxkA 
 
16-  QeZ dks vius i= iSM ij eq[; vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh] Nkouh ifj"kn~ :M+dh dks pkVZM 

,dkmUVsUV dh lafonk ij fu;qfä gsrq vkosnu djuk vko';d gSA 
  
 
                                                              Sd/- 
                                                  eq[; vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh  

  Nkouh ifj"kn~ :M+dh  



                 

NkOkUkh ifj’kn] :M+dh 
PkkVZM ,dkmUVsUV vYIk vOkf/k fUkfOknk 

 
ik= ekunM+ ,oa izi= viyksM 

 
ELIGIBLE CRITERIA: DOCUMENTS TO BE UPLOADED 

  
1- QeZ@pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV dks fuEufyf[kr fooj.k ds lkFk vius i= iSM ij eq[; vf/k”kklh 

vf/kdkjh] Nkouh ifj’kn :M+dh ds i{k esa vkosnu dh LdSu dh gqbZ dkih A  

1 laLFkk dk uke   
2 laLFkk dk jftLVsª”ku la0@fnukWad   
3 laLFkk dk i= O;ogkj dk irk   
4 laLFkk dk iSu u0  
5 laLFkk dk lfoZl VSDl jftLVsª”ku la[;k  
6 laLFkk dk bZ& esy ;fn gks rks   
8 laLFkk dk cSd [kkrk la0  
9 dk;Z dk vuqHko   
10 QeZ dk nwjHkk’k la0   
11 QeZ dk eksckby la0   
 

2- QeZ ds iathdj.k ds izek.k i= dh LdSu izfr A  
3- pkVZM ,dkmUVsUV ds izek.k i= dh LdSu izfr A 
4- QeZ ds iSu dkMZ dh LdSu izfr A 
5- lhŒvksŒih ,oa ih;j fjHkwo izek.k i= dh LdSu izfrA  
6- QeZ ;k mlds fdlh Hkh Hkkxhnkj dk Nkouh ifj’knksa esa ABAS ds dk;Z vuqHko ds izek.k 

i= dh LdSu izfr A   
 
 

                                                           Sd/- 
                                                 eq[; vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh  

                                                          Nkouh ifj"kn~ :M+dh  

 
 
 



 
 

foRrh; cksyh 

 

 
 
 
                                                                   Ekq[; vf/k”kklh vf/kdkjh 
         Nkouh ifj’kn~ :M+dhA  
                                             
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               ekuns; lHkh djksa lfgr 
 

/kujkf”k 
¼th0,l0Vh0           

lfgr½ 
1- izfr ekg ds vk/kkj ij  

 
 


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	विभाजन/Splitting
	एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference
	अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

	Hiring Of Consultants - Per Person Per Month Based - Financial Consultant; Finance& Accounts; CA; No ( 1 )
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


